

Deepak Jain vs. Directorate of Enforcement

Cr. MMO No.1019 of 2023

27.09.2023 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

List before another bench, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

September 27, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge