

**Deepak Jain vs. Directorate of Enforcement**

**Cr. MMO No. 1019 of 2023**

01.03.2024 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been submitted that the reply has been filed but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if otherwise in order.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> March, 2024  
(Chander)