

Deepak Jain Vs. Directorate of Enforcement

Cr.MMO No. 1019 of 2023

19.06.2024 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Bal Ram Sharma, DSGI and Mr. Ajeet Singh
Saklani, Standing Counsel for Directorate of
Enforcement, Govt. of India.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th June, 2024
(Chander)