

Deepak Jain Vs. Directorate of Enforcement

**CrMMO No.1019 of 2023**

04.12.2024

Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate and Mr. Sunil Kumar, Enforcement Officer, for the respondent.

List after winter vacation for consideration.

December 04, 2024  
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**