

Deepak Jain Vs. Directorate of Enforcement

CrMMO No.1019 of 2023

03.03.2025

Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate for the respondent.

CrMP No.3613 of 2023

The present application is dismissed, being not pressed, at this stage.

CrMMO No.1019 of 2023

List on 26.03.2025 for hearing.

March 03, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge