

Deepak Jain Vs. Directorate of Enforcement

CrMMO No.1019 of 2023

18.06.2025

Present: Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Standing Counsel, for the respondent.

In view of the request, made by learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, list on 09.07.2025.

June 18, 2025
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge