

**Deepak Jain vs. Directorate of Enforcement**

**Cr.MMO No.1019 of 2023**

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Advocate, DSGI with Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Standing Counsel, for the respondent.

For hearing, list on **10.09.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**August 13, 2025**  
*(subhash)*