

Deepak Jain Vs. Directorate of Enforcement

Cr. MMO No. 1019 of 2023

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate,
for the respondent.

List on 17.12.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 26, 2025

(kalpana)